PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 105-Governance and administration.

Issue No. 2

Effective Date: October 1, 2011

The Broward County Board of County Commissioners, hereafter referred to as Broward County, has jurisdiction and control of all operations and facilities of Port Everglades.

The day-to-day administration, operations, and maintenance of Port Everglades is under the direction of the Chief Executive of the Port Everglades Department of Broward County, hereafter referred to as the Port Everglades Department.